September 2005 1 M9999-092705
MIC37100/37101/37102 Micrel
MIC37100/37101/37102
1A Low-Voltage µCap LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC37100, MIC37101, and MIC37102 are 1A low-dropout,
linear voltage regulators that provide low-voltage, high-current
output from an extremely small package. Utilizing Micrel’s pro-

4
MIC37102 (Adjustable)
SOIC-8 (M)
TA
B
5 ADJ
4 OUT
3 GND
2 IN
1 EN
MIC37102 (Adjustable)
S-PAK-5 (R)
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
Standard Pb-Free
MIC37100-1.5BS MIC37100-1.5WS* 1.5V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC37100-1.65BS MIC37100-1.65WS* 1.65V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC37100-1.8BS MIC37100-1.8WS* 1.8V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC37100-2.5BS MIC37100-2.5WS* 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC37100-3.3BS MIC37100-3.3WS* 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC37101-1.5BM MIC37101-1.5YM 1.5V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC37101-1.65BM MIC37101-1.65YM 1.65V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC37101-1.8BM MIC37101-1.8YM 1.8V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
Contact Factory MIC37101-2.1YM 2.1 V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC37101-2.5BM MIC37101-2.5YM 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC37101-3.3BM MIC37101-3.3YM 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC37102BM MIC37102YM Adj. -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC37102BR MIC37102WR* Adj. -40°C to +125°C S-PAK-5
* Pb-Free RoHS compliant with high-melting solder exemption.
September 2005 3 M9999-092705
MIC37100/37101/37102 Micrel
Pin Description
 Pin No. Pin No.  Pin No.  Pin No. Pin Name Pin Function
 MIC37100 MIC37101 MIC37102 MIC37102
 SOT-223 SOIC-8 SOIC-8 S-PAK